Spencer Cross Country Invitational
Spencer Municipal Golf Course
Spencer, lowa

Thursday, August 23, 2018

Varsity Girls Team Results

Place Team Points
1 Spencer 45

2 Western Christian 66

3 Boyden-Hull 75

4 Algona 181

5 Cherokee 190

Incomplete teams: Okoboji, Spirit Lake, Emmetsburg, ELC, Bishop Garrigan, HMS, North Union, LeMars,
Storm Lake, South O'Brien

Varsity Girls Individual Results

Place Athlete Team Time

1 Kourtney Delperdang Spirit Lake 19.39.49
2 Elisa Fisher Spencer 20.25.42
3 Brenna Fisher Spencer 20.32.63
4 Magan Christopherson Okoboji 21.05.15
5 Lizzy Blum Boyden-Hull 21.08.75
6 Grace Hamilton Spencer 21.10.74
7 Whitney  Minderhoud Western Christian 21.18.80
8 Jenna Morey Spencer 21.32.84
9 Raven Brown Emmetsburg 21.48.57
10 Lexi Duffy Okoboji 21.47.83
11 Kourtney  Schnurr HMS 22.10.99
12 Abigail Weeks Spencer 22.13.66
13 Carley Mullins Algona 22.19.81
14 Jenny Dykema Spirit Lake 22.20.15
15 Leah Sorensen Okoboji 22.20.53
16 Abby Boardman South O'Brien 22.24.18
17 Ashley Steenhoek Algona 22.28.25
18 Gabrielle  Janssen Emmetsburg 22.31.34
19 Emily De Ruyter Boyden-Hull 22.43.19
20 Emma Hackbarth Spirit Lake 22.43.55
21 Zoe Gulker Western Christian 22.56.45
22 Madison  Otto HMS 23.06.44
23 Lindsay Tull South O'Brien 23.13.07
24 Mia Simpson Spencer 23.15.21
25 Mia Meyer Okoboji 23.18.15
26 Isabelle Householder Emmetsburg 23.26.18
27 Hailey Foxhoven Emmetsburg 23.27.95
28 Adrienne Rosfjord ELC 23.28.28
29 Madi Strubbe Boyden-Hull 23.30.78
30 Lauren Duffy Okoboji 23.32.68
31 Kyrstin Agnitsch Cherokee 23.35.06
32 Abby Heemstra Boyden-Hull 23.42.71
33 Kierseten Carlson Cherokee 23.44.24
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Mallory
Annika
Brealynn
Johanna
Natalie
Laura
Delanie
Jamie
Bailey
Amara
Cassie
Jordyn
Maddie
Emma
Taylor
Emma
Alexa
London
Raylene
Allison
Emily
Kory
Emily
Allison
Hannah
Hannah
Jordyn
Ashley
Taylor
Sophia
Sophia
Paige
Sarah
Taylor
Maggie
Ava
Bennita
Abby
Jenna
Amanda

Nilles
Stecker
Kamstra
Dorhout
Kroll
Humble
Coady
DeKam
Kollasch
Heinrichs
Beadle
Cummins
Vierkant
Pals

Vander Broek

VandelLune
Timmerman
Rogge
Poeppe
Young
Chicoine
Rezac
Zuidema
Fischer
Olson

Dau
Hildebrand
Weringa
Krieps
Faust
Butler
Nygaard
Gnade
Steinkamp
Domek
Bartolo
Geving
Groen
Heinen
Thilges

Boyden-Hull
Spirit Lake
Western Christian
HMS

Spencer

ELC

South O'Brien
Western Christian
Bishop Garrigan
ELC

North Union
North Union
Spirit Lake
HMS

Cherokee
Cherokee
Cherokee
Cherokee
Emmetsburg
ELC

South O'Brien
ELC

Western Christian
Emmetsburg
ELC

South O'Brien
Cherokee
Algona

Algona

South O'Brien
Spirit Lake
Algona

South O'Brien
Emmetsburg
ELC

Bishop Garrigan
Algona

Algona

Bishop Garrigan
Bishop Garrigan
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23.48.77
23.49.04
23.53.78
24.05.76
24.18.08
24.24.61
24.25.85
24.34.76
24.35.78
24.36.28
24.38.00
24.42.80
25.02.81
25.12.03
25.13.98
25.19.13
25.25.93
25.29.56
25.31.76
25.32.19
25.37.35
25.37.60
25.40.68
25.41.68
26.00.81
26.04.63
26.06.47
26.11.31
26.16.50
26.19.32
26.25.36
26.43.80
27.31.02
27.53.40
28.09.86
28.27.02
29.36.15
29.53.17
30.01.14
30.04.60
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Varsity Boys Team Results
Place Team

LeMars

Okoboji

Spirit Lake
Western Christian
Cherokee

Storm Lake
Spencer

HMS

Boyden-Hull

O o0 NOULLD WNER

Incomplete teams: Emmetsburg, Algona, ELC, Bishop Garrigan, North Union, South O'Brien

Varsity Boys Individual Results
Place Athlete

1 Trey Engen

2 Landen Parmelee

3 Taylor Myers

4 Thomas Olson

5 Ethan Hulinsky

6 Ethan Schmidt

7 Bryce Kremer

8 Aidan Bauermeister
9 Jacob Lamb

10 Marco Lopez

11 Jon Veldman

12 Ethan Albright

13 Zach Wingert

14 Jacob Poncelet

15 Tage Hulstein

16 Jason Sudtelgte

17 Dayton Brunsting

18 Jeff DeKam

19 Joseph Meis

20 Brandon  Steil

21 Ryan Schmidt

22 Blake Dirksen

23 Ty Schoelerman
24 Ethan James

25 Caleb Miller

26 Zachary Schoelerman
27 Jackson Sudtelgte

28 Carter Tifft

29 Blake Abrahamson

Points
22

82
118
146
168
173
200
338
400

Team

Algona

LeMars

ELC

Storm Lake
LeMars

Spencer
Cherokee

Spirit Lake
Okoboji
Boyden-Hull
Western Christian
Okoboji

LeMars

Spirit Lake
Western Christian
LeMars
Boyden-Hull
Western Christian
Bishop Garrigan
Algona

Spirit Lake
LeMars

Spencer

Storm Lake
Okoboji

Spencer

LeMars

Spirit Lake
Okoboji
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16.45.33
16.54.72
17.16.48
17.21.21
17.22.21
17.27.06
17.29.30
17.30.13
17.34.94
17.38.98
17.46.34
17.50.37
17.53.08
17.53.45
17.55.38
18.08.59
18.08.93
18.14.19
18.15.13
18.15.79
18.16.16
18.18.17
18.27.73
18.22.07
18.24.85
18.32.39
18.32.78
18.57.76
19.02.40
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30 Matt Lenzmeier
31 Logan Moore

32 Jacob Tuttle

33 Kadyn Cline

34 Alex Gillespie
35 Michael Vander Plaats
36 Sam Dvergsten
37 Parker Partello
38 Nathaniel McKenney
39 Clint Peters

40 Hunter Abrahamson
41 Tyler Dvergsten
42 Marcus Kelderman
43 Kyle Herbst

44 Nate Bazaldua
45 Jon Slice

46 Case Cauthron
47 Quinn Swift

48 Eric Mars

49 Isaac Janssen
50 Kayden Top

51 Taylor Parsons
52 Alex Presthus
53 Gabe Castro

54 Nick Brown

55 Kelly Griffin

56 Hunter Shannon
57 Nick Schiltz

58 Luke Nicholson
59 Hunter Berry

60 Nick Tiili

61 lan Brandt

62 Spencer Nelson

63 Layn Case

64 Hunter Hildebrand
65 Cade Jacobson
66 Jonathan Stevens
67 Jacob Jensen

68 Owen King

69 Tyler Moon

70 Austin Wilkie

71 Dale Bilam

72 Adam Heyn

73 Nick Hardman
74 Thad Booth

Storm Lake
Boyden-Hull
Spirit Lake
Spencer
Spirit Lake
Western Christian
Storm Lake
Spirit Lake
Spencer

HMS

Okoboji
Storm Lake
Boyden-Hull
LeMars
Boyden-Hull
Western Christian
Spencer
Bishop Garrigan
South O'Brien
Emmetsburg
Boyden-Hull
Okoboji
South O'Brien
Cherokee
Algona
Emmetsburg
South O'Brien
North Union
Storm Lake
Algona
Algona
Okoboji
Algona

South O'Brien
Cherokee
Emmetsburg
Cherokee

ELC

Spencer
Storm Lake
Cherokee
Cherokee
HMS

Algona
Cherokee
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19.06.49
19.08.53
19.10.47
19.11.35
19.13.24
19.17.26
19.21.23
19.22.81
19.25.54
19.27.54
19.31.13
19.33.87
19.35.63
19.41.73
19.43.54
19.45.34
19.46.46
19.55.41
20.03.64
20.04.53
20.07.82
20.15.11
20.19.20
20.25.00
20.25.45
20.29.15
20.30.71
20.31.75
20.32.73
20.33.58
20.34.59
20.35.47
20.36.08
20.37.10
20.39.91
20.58.55
20.56.87
21.04.67
21.05.34
21.07.64
21.17.18
21.23.24
21.32.62
21.34.61
21.38.15
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75 Caleb Westra Boyden-Hull 21.53.05
76 Tyson Wulf South O'Brien 22.11.79
77 lzaak Sander ELC 22.31.96
78 Brecken Coady South O'Brien 22.39.37
79 Austin VonBank Bishop Garrigan 22.48.28
80 Alex Laubenthal Emmetsburg 23.16.57
81 Jacob Frields Emmetsburg 23.18.84
82 Jack Farhquar South O'Brien 23.51.17
83 Marcus Dykstra ELC 23.58.97
84 Jordan Ruff Emmetsburg 24.16.95
85 Sam Heyn HMS 24.46.14
86 Jonah Hackbart-Morlock Emmetsburg 24.53.06
87 Joseph Bonnstetter Bishop Garrigan 26.04.18
88 Zander Darling Bishop Garrigan 27.09.34
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Junior Varsity Girls Team Results
Place Team

Spencer

Okoboji
Boyden-Hull
Spirit Lake
Emmetsburg
Western Christian
Cherokee

Algona

ELC

O o0 NOULLD WNER

Incomplete teams: Bishop Garrigan, HMS, North Union, LeMars, Storm Lake, South O'Brien

Junior Varsity Girls Individual Results
Place Athlete

1 Marlena Haak

2 Hanna Sandvig

3 Lydia Grond

4 MacKenzie Brown

5 Kirstine Svendsen
6 Elle Storey

7 Angie Munoz

8 Sydney Schwartz
9 Ella Brands
10 Abigail Venegas
11 Jazmine Edwards
12 Alli Van Otterloo
13 Sydney Damstra
14 Grace Radcliffe
15 Bianca Cervantes
16 Janae Hassman
17 Nichele Mendez
18 Breanna Ten Pas
19 Sara Peters

20 Amelia Tiili

21 Sarah Weber

22 Trista Tanner
23 Mackenzie Balsley
24 Kiley Kennebeck
25 Alissa Wittrock
26 Marissa Driesen
27 Kaylee Pick

28 Cheyenne Reiter

29 Wendy De Leon

Points
31

84
114
116
132
161
211
218
218

Team

Western Christian
North Union
Boyden-Hull
Spencer

Algona

Spencer
Boyden-Hull
Spencer

Western Christian
Storm Lake
Spencer

Western Christian
Boyden-Hull
Spirit Lake

Storm Lake
Spencer

Spencer

Western Christian
Okoboji

Algona

Spirit Lake
Okoboji
Boyden-Hull
Cherokee
Okoboji

Western Christian
Spencer

ELC

Boyden-Hull
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25.10.29
25.18.93
25.38.02
25.48.61
25.48.92
25.51.21
25.51.95
26.02.99
26.11.26
26.11.56
26.12.75
26.14.73
26.38.89
26.45.41
26.50.98
26.57.01
27.01.68
27.13.59
27.16.41
27.22.74
27.38.46
27.38.77
27.40.88
27.47.01
27.47.55
27.49.84
27.58.80
28.03.15
28.05.78




Spencer Cross Country Invitational

Spencer Municipal Golf Course
Spencer, lowa
Thursday, August 23, 2018

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Abigail
Ashlyn
Sadie
Emily
Delana
Halle
Isabella
Molly
Brooke
Hannah
Sandra
Elizabeth
?7??
Katerine
Maegan
Arika
Katie
Edyn
Abbie
Aliza
Maggie
Taylor
Maddie
Wren
Rikka
Elizabeth
Melissa

Hanson
Waite
Nelson
Fedders
Spence
Rezac
Fassbender
Crew
Freeman
Merwald
Ramos
Ellis

Ardon Zeron
Olsen
Hammond
Miller
Blau
Kookier
Huntoon
Nelson
Kelly
Nedvit
Menke
Heimdal
Kooiker
Kelly

Boyden-Hull
Spirit Lake
Spencer
Western Christian
Cherokee
North Union
Spencer
Spencer
Spencer
Emmetsburg
Storm Lake
Cherokee

Storm Lake
Spencer
Cherokee
Cherokee
Spencer
Cherokee
Spencer
Emmetsburg
Algona
Algona
Algona
Okoboji
Cherokee
Cherokee

lowa Association of Track Coaches, lowaRunJumpThrow.com Page 7 of 10

28.05.98
28.12.65
28.38.23
28.42.31
28.53.44
29.08.54
29.10.24
29.22.90
29.51.90
30.09.24
30.18.61
30.37.06
30.50.04
31.28.44
31.43.06
31.51.25
32.34.59
32.51.27
33.14.38
33.44.81
34.18.81
34.21.19
35.05.25
35.25.93
36.11.85
36.35.54
38.00.68
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Junior Varsity Boys Team Results

Place Team Points
1 LeMars 58
2 Spirit Lake 103
3 Okoboji 115
4 Western Christian 124
5 Spencer 126
6 Storm Lake 135
7 Boyden-Hull 144
8 Algona 194
9 Cherokee 255
10 South O'Brien 295
11 Bishop Garrigan 320
12 Emmetsburg 330

Incomplete teams: ELC, HMS, North Union

Junior Varsity Boys Individual Results

Place Athlete Team Time

1 Corbin Doll Okoboji 18.55.52
2 Cael Kass LeMars 19.33.54
3 Joey DeBoer LeMars 19.35.47
4 Jacob O’Dwyer LeMars 19.36.90
5 Jonah Eldridge Spirit Lake 19.38.30
6 Luke Feuerhelm LeMars 19.39.69
7 Scott Ferguson LeMars 19.51.06
8 Lucas Lorenzen Okoboji 20.11.73
9 David Alexander Okoboji 20.13.17
10 Kaden Wingert LeMars 20.13.96
11 Aric DeKam Western Christian 20.14.95
12 Collin Boehmer LeMars 20.19.22
13 Walker Radcliffe Spirit Lake 20.20.80
14 Daniel Hinds LeMars 20.23.45
15 Tate Hogrefe LeMars 20.31.23
16 Andrew Bare Spencer 20.50.86
17 Tucker Heeren LeMars 20.56.29
18 Gregory  Johnson Cherokee 20.57.59
19 Jake Francksen-Small LeMars 21.05.64
20 Levi Schreurs Western Christian 21.29.93
21 Bobby Erickson Algona 21.34.63
22 Clay Van Tol Western Christian 21.35.32
23 Kyle Thompson Okoboji 21.36.80
24 Jacob Hodgdon Cherokee 21.42.15
25 Trevor Kruse North Union 21.46.76
26 Milton Duartae Storm Lake 21.53.96
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27 Jon Diaz HMS 21.55.06
28 Jackson Keeling Spirit Lake 21.55.62
29 Ben Frostestad Spirit Lake 21.58.38
30 Mekhi Schueder Cherokee 22.01.22
31 Ayden Clark HMS 22.01.99
32 Josue Cortez Storm Lake 22.09.53
33 Calvin Brown Cherokee 22.11.40
34 Konnor Calhoun LeMars 22.11.95
35 Luke McKenna Algona 22.12.93
36 Parker Halder Spencer 22.20.19
37 Andrew Kutz Storm Lake 22.22.53
38 McCleary Keegan Storm Lake 22.31.35
39 Jack Mclnnis LeMars 22.33.23
40 Bryan Solem Storm Lake 22.35.31
41 Brayden  Newton Okoboji 22.37.21
42 Dakota Olsen LeMars 22.38.96
43 Sam Norris Spirit Lake 22.39.72
44 Colin Westra Western Christian 23.23.50
45 Ethan Osler Okoboji 23.29.61
46 Braydon Heiter Spencer 23.36.04
47 Noah Reiman Spencer 23.41.90
48 23.44.02
49 Skylar Mullinex Western Christian 23.48.82
50 Isaac Dixon Spirit Lake 23.55.44
51 John Alexander Okoboji 23.56.00
52 Kole Carstens Okoboji 23.56.42
53 Braden Jensen LeMars 24.02.87
54 Call Donkersloot Spirit Lake 24.04.42
55 Charles Steele Spencer 24.15.35
56 Logan Langel Okoboji 24.35.18
57 Jace Weimers Spencer 24.37.82
58 Josh Johannsen South O'Brien 24.38.17
59 Aidan Rehder South O'Brien 24.38.55
60 Noah Goche North Union 24.39.76
61 Devin Amdahl Spirit Lake 24.40.88
62 Ben Strueber North Union 24.50.67
63 Ty Westphal Cherokee 25.13.83
64 Isaac McKenney Spencer 25.23.34
65 Tanner Lokhorst Boyden-Hull 25.28.93
66 James Williams ELC 25.31.54
67 Jackson Schendel Spencer 25.33.84
68 Josh Pratt LeMars 25.40.80
69 Carson Jungjohan Spirit Lake 25.45.18
70 Abraham Jiminez Storm Lake 25.46.78
71 James Creel Cherokee 25.52.49
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72 Jacob Spencer
73 Seth Albers

74 Blake Wilson
75 Dylan Francis
76 Carter Thoreson
77 William Alexander
78 Matt Stienke
79 Alex Moore

80 Keegan Wielenga
81 Richard Nyunt
82 Brendan  Wilson
83 Carter Casey

84 Traven Barenfuss
85 Otis Kierscht
86 Jordan Ortega
87 Kyle Hubbell
88 Gaven Dykstra
89 Emmanual Morales

90 Charlie Zeller

91 Andrew Creel

92 Evan Myers

93 Jordan Krull

94 Christopher Hernandez

95 Connor Pasillas
96 Jackson Lowman
97 Justin Rodrigues
98 Jorge Pineda

99 Joseph Ahlers
100 Keegan Johnson

LeMars
LeMars
South O'Brien
Boyden-Hull
Spirit Lake
Okoboji
Cherokee
Spencer
Boyden-Hull
South O'Brien
South O'Brien
Algona

South O'Brien
Spencer
HMS

LeMars
Boyden-Hull
Storm Lake
Algona
Cherokee
Boyden-Hull
Spencer
Spencer
HMS
Emmetsburg
Storm Lake
Storm Lake
HMS

Spencer
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25.57.83
25.58.19
25.58.84
25.59.43
26.01.61
26.09.50
26.12.11
26.14.15
26.21.74
26.57.06
27.10.97
27.11.26
27.11.70
27.58.12
28.04.43
28.09.05
28.12.20
28.14.63
28.22.51
28.24.54
29.43.13
30.05.89
30.11.01
30.47.62
31.17.05
31.30.12
31.34.09
32.39.72
33.13.79




